224 The FHome any Forelgn WRecord, Ang

o

table for 1873, which may serve the pur-
pose of bringing the position of the scheme
more clearly before the Church.

Average No. of families in the Sup-
plemented Congregations - ..... 6700
Average rate per family for all pur-
poses in the Supplemented Con-
gregations ..oeie i, L0 81222
Average rate per family in all the
Congregations of the Church.....
Whole amount contributed to the
Tund for 1873........c000iennt 2,358.00
Averagerate per Cungregation, con-
tributed to the Fund (140 conyg )., 16.84
Average rate per family contributed
tothe Fund... .ovvenennniacas . 0.17

Average rate per Supplemented Congrega-
tion for all purposes in various Presbyteries:

Average as above............ ... $12.22
Presbytery of Halifax............... 27.19
“ ¢ Lunenburg and Yar... 20.22
6 % St John.. . 11.61
o “ Truro..... .. 996
s ¢ Picton...... e e 9.63
¢ ¢ Cape Breton........... 9.18
s ¢ P.E. Island *6.53
¢ ¢ Victoria & Richmond.. 6.26
b ¢ Miramichi.........0 2.46

Average rate per Congregation contributed
to the Fund mn the various i’rebbyteries.
Average as above..... eeeeriaeaaen $16.84
Presbytery of Halifax... «ocoveenes 28.73

¢ “  Traro.

“ 0 Pietol.viiiais vaannn . 2322
o * Lunenburg & Yarmouth  18.00
¢ ¢ Victoria & Richmond.. 11.42
s ¢ Tatamagouche...... .. 11.00
s ¢ St John..iveeienies.. 1038
s ¢ Cape Breton..... ..... 9.60
¢« ¢ Miramichi..coevevanns . 666
“ ¢ POE. Island ... ..., 4.76

Average rate per family contributed to the
Fund in the various Presbyteries.

Average as above.civeciieieie.e oo 8017

Presbytery of Halifax ......o.v0 .. . 039
b o Truro. e eenees oo ees 023
i *  Lunenburg & Yarmouth  0.20
s * Pictou....... Ceeee. o 019
“ O St.dohn..iiiiis onn 0.15
b “  Tatamagouche.. ..... Q.11
o ¢ Victoria & Kichmond..  0.07
s “  Miramichi...... [P . 0086

b ¢ Cape Breton. .
¢ “PUE. Islum{. .

Amounts granted to the various Presbyteries

from 1873-74.

Presbytery of St. John............ $1,265.00
s “ HalifaX..oe.0veeenee. 670,00
I “« P.E. Island.. .. 340,00
¢ “ TRUMO. v conn e 300.00

bt ¢ Lunenburg & Yar.... 350.00
“ ¢ Gape Breton......... . 430.00
“ ¢ Victoria & Richmond. 310.00
¢ ‘¢ Miramichi..oioeiens 100.00
“ ‘¢ Pictou..... vereeesees  80.00
“ ¢« Tatamagouche.......  00.00

.Coming now to the ensuing year, your
Committeec would recommend that supple-
ments to be granted as follows :

-~

PRESBYTERY OF ST. JOHN.

1. Sussex, $100.
2. Springfield, $100.
3. Loudonderry, $100.
4. Saltsprings, Stou.
5. Bocabec, $100.
6. Carleton, S100.
7. TFredericton, $200.
8. Baillie, $125.
9. Nerepis, §50.
10. Buctouche, g100.
11. Glassville, %120, if settled.
12. Tobique and Kincardine, $200, it
settled.
13. St. George, 8150, if settled.

PRESBYTERY OF MIRAMICHI.

14. New Mills, S100.
- 15. Kouchibouquac, 5100, is settled.

PRESBYTERY OF P. E. ISLAND.

16. Dandas, $120.

17. West Point, £120.

18. Bay Fortune, $100, for one year.
19. Cove Head, $50. .

20. Tryon and Boushaw, $100, if settled.

PREBYTERY OF VICTORIA AND RICHMOND,
21. Port Hastings, $80.
22, Lake Ainslie, $80.
23. Mabou, $10U, if settled.

PRESBYTERY OF CAPE BRETON.
24, Leitch Creek, $130.
25. Gabarus, 8100,
26. Cape North, $100.

PRESBYTERY OF PICTOU.
27, French River, $80.

PRESBYTLRY OF TRURO.'
28. Parrsborough, $100.
29. Coldstream, $100.
30. Acadia, $10v, 1t scttled.

PRESBYTERY OF HALIFAX.

31. Annapolis, $170. -

32. Kempt and Waiton, S120, if scttled.
383. Lawrence Town, Sl40.

34. Musquodoboit Harbour, $120.

35 Noel, $120.

86. West Cornwallis, S100, if settled.

PRESBYTERY OF LUNENBURG AND
YARMOUTH.

87. Clyde River, $90.
38. Mahone Bay,899.
39. Cheboque, 3150.

A few remarks on these recommendation
may now be submitted.

The whole number of Congregations 62
the lists this year is 39, as compared with
36 last year. In ihe Presbytery of 8t
John, Buctouche and St. George have bea
added. Tn the Preshvtery of Miramichi
Kouchibonguac has heen added, she Conr



